
CORRIGENDUM – 2- EMPANELMENT OF ARCHITECTS, 
CONSULTANTS – AMARAVATI CIRCLE

The following corrections have been made in the application. Please make note of it 
submit applications accordingly. 

1. Page -1 : Submission of applications including payment of application fee is 
revised to 3:00 PM on 25.06.2019.

2. Page – 2 :  Application Fee Ids have been revised as below; please use the 
respective ID for payment of application.

TENDER ID TENDER NAME OPEN DATE END DATE AMOUNT

AMR201905A22 EMPANELMENT OF ARCHITECTS & CONSULTANTS  - 
AMARAVATI CIRCLE AT HYD. & AP UPTO Rs300 Lakhs. 23-05-2019 25-06-2019 5000

AMR201905B22 EMPANELMENT OF ARCHITECTS & CONSULTANTS - 
AMARAVATI CIRCLE AT HYD. & AP Rs300 TO Rs500 Lakhs. 23-05-2019 25-06-2019 10000

3. Application & Annexure for Empanelment and Annexure 'A' & 'B' have been revised with 
minor corrections & shall be submitted as under:

APPLICATION AND ANNEXURES FOR EMPANELMENT OF ARCHITECTS

1 Name of the Firm. 

2 Address 

3 Name, telephone no.s Email-ID 
including mobile 
number of contact person 

4 Fax number 

5 Constitution of firm 

6 Year of establishment 

7 Name of partners /associates

 

8 Bio-data of Partners/Associates  
details may be given in enclosed 
format. Annexure 'A' 

   

9.a Details of Registration with Council 
of Architecture, New Delhi

(Copy of valid registration to be 
enclosed)

9.b Details of GST, registration.( copy of 
valid registration to be en- closed.)  



9.c Amount of service tax paid year wise 
during last 3 financial years ending 
on31st  March  of  the  current  year 
with income tax return Form ST-3 as

document proof 

10 Name and  value  of  major  Building 
Construction  projects  or  face-lift 
/interior works completed during the 
last 7 Years ending on 31st March of 
the year. Details may be given in the 
enclosed format. Annexure 'B' 

11 Name and  value  of  major  Building 
Construction  projects  or  face 
lift/interior  works  in  hand.  Details 
may  be  given  in  the  enclosed 
format. Annexure 'C' 

12 Name  and  value  of  other  major 
works other than  building works) in 
hand.  Details  may be  given  in the 
enclosed format. Annexure 'D' 

13 Details of features of Green building 
provided in Building. 

14 Details  of  Modern  amenities 
provided in buildings 

15 List of technical personnel employed 

16 List of other personnel employed 

17 List  of  consultants engaged by the 
firm  (Address,  telephone  numbers 
and  email  ID  etc.  are  to  be 
furnished.) 

18 List of office equipment owned by 
the company. 

19 Bankers Name. 

20 Latest Income tax clearance to be 
enclosed 

21 a)  List  of  registration  or 
empanelment  with  other 
organization 

b) List of completion certificates etc. 
from clients  for completed /ongoing 
projects. 

c)  Certified  copies  of  the  letter  of 
intent  for  award  of  work  from 
reputed private/MNC/PSUs etc.



22 Particulars  of  participation  in 
competition  and  award  of  if  any 
received. 

23 Application Fee details

Amount(Rs.)

Date 

24 If the firm is not having its office in 
Andhra  Pradesh/Telangana,  please 
indicate the time by which it is likely 
to  open  an  office  in  Andhra 
Pradesh  /  Telangana  with 
documentary evidence.  

Note: Please enclose separate sheets for additional information, 
photographs and documents.

Signature of the consultant with seal

Date

Place



Annexure 'A'

EMPANELMENT OF ARCHITECTS

BIO DATA OF THE PARTNERS/ASSOCIATES.

1 Name and email. :

2 Association with the firm since :

3 Date of Birth/ Age. :

4 Professional Qualification. :

5 Professional Experience. :

6 Professional Affiliation. :

7 Membership in. :

8 Details of published papers in 
Magazine

:

9 Details of cost effective methods :

/ designs adopted in the projects.

10 Exposure to new materials/Techniques.  :
11 Details of Green building features 

provided in Buildings.-

:

12       Details of modern amenities provided 
in: Buildings.

13    Other Achievements in the field of 
Architecture 

Signature of the consultant with seal

Place

Date



Annexure 'B”

EMPANELMENT OF ARCHITECTS

LIST OF MAJOR BUILDING OR INTERIOR WORKS COMPLETED DURING LAST 7  
YEARS FROM 1ST APRIL 2012 TO 31ST MARCH 2019

Sr.no. Name of 
the client

Nature of 
the 
project

Feature of 
green  
building and 
amenities 
provided

Location of 
the 
building / 
Municipal 
limits.

Estimated 
value.

Built up 
area in sq.ft

Height of 
the buildng.

Remarks

Vice President,
SBIIMSPL,

Amaravati Circle Office.


